GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM AND CULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6056

ANSWERED ON:05.05.2003

ASSISTANCE FOR TOURISM PROJECTS

KAILASH MEGHWAL;M.V.V.S MURTHINIVEDITA MANE;SADASHIVRAO DADOBA MANDLIK

Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the State Tourism Departments have sent a number of proposals to his Ministry seeking financialassistance for completion and development of various tourism projects including historical places particularly in Tamil Nadu and Rajasthan;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the response of the Government on those proposals?

Answer

MINISTER OF TOURISM AND CULTURE (SHRI JAGMOHAN)
(a): Yes, Sir.

(b) & (c): Tourism projects are identified in consultation with the State Governments/Union Territory Administrations and sanctioned on merits. A Statement showing number of projects sanctioned in various States including Tamil Nadu and Rajasthan and UTs during 2002-2003 is annexed.

Annexure in respect of Part (b) and (c) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.6056 answered on 05.05.2003egarding assistance for tourism projects.

State-wise projects sanctioned during the year 2002-2003.

(Rs. in lakhs)

S1.No. State/U.T. Number of Amount
projects sanctioned
sanctioned

Andhra Pradesh 2 507.50
Assam 9 768.13
Arunachal Pradesh 5 41.30
Buhar 8 505.00
Chattisgarh 9 308.00

Goa 1 0.50

Gujarat 2 197.12
Haryana 8 332.25
Himachal Pradesh 30 779.32
10 J & K 3 94.38

11 Jharkhand 0 O

12 Karnataka 6 902.49

13 Kerala 11 861.36

14 Madhya Pradesh 18 711.18
15 Maharashtra 8 623.46

16 Manipur 2 5.24

17 Meghalaya 3 70.35

18 Mizoram 6 141.16

19 Nagaland 5 360.50

20 Orissa 2 47.50

21 Punjab 3 23.00

22 Rajasthan 13 1098.70

23 Sikkim 13 346.24

24 Tamil Nadu 5 559.00

25 Tripura 5 216.13

26 Uttaranchal 3 548.00

27 Uttar Pradesh 3 295.00
28 West Bengal 5 201.10
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29 Andaman & Nicobar 0
30 Chandigarh 3 7.75
31 D & N Haveli 2 8.07
32 Delhi 14 504.0

33 Daman & Diu 3 49.50
34 Lakshadweep 0 O

35 Pondicherry 2 7.87

Total 212 11121.10
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